PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7181180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUAN HONG	02/02/2018
DANIEL MASLYK	02/02/2018
QIZHUO ZHUO	02/02/2018
JULIET GRACE SANCHEZ	02/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17039102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18604667185

Email: tricia.smith@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P34801 US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Bauman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PT034801_SIGNED-Assignment#page1.tif source=PT034801_SIGNED-Assignment#page2.tif source=PT034801_SIGNED-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507134338 REEL: 059031 FRAME: 0035

 $source = PT034801_SIGNED-Assignment\#page 4.t if$

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

Xuan Hong, citizen of China, of 9 Campanero E., Irvine, CA 92620, United States of America; Daniel Maslyk, citizen of United States of America, of 159 SeaCountry Lane, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, United States of America; Qizhuo Zhuo, citizen of China, of 86 Congress Place, Irvine, CA 92602, United States of America; and Juliet Grace Sanchez, citizen of United States of America, of 2743. E. 221st Place, Carson, CA 90810, United States of America (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), as part of and in the course of her/his employment with a Henkel legal entity, co-invented a certain invention entitled: **METHOD FOR SHIELDING SYSTEM-IN-PACKAGE ASSEMBLIES FROM ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE** which was filed under Patent Application No. 62/625162 on February 1, 2018 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (and she/he hereby authorizes the attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to insert the application number and filing date in the spaces provided above, when known); and

WHEREAS:

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH having an address of Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), to the extent it has not already been done, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under any patent which may be granted on the invention in any country or from any patent or intellectual property office around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent she/he has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE her/his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and to any patent application for the invention filed in any patent or intellectual property office around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any patent obtained therefrom, together with any and all continuation, divisional,

renewal, substitute, reissue, revalidation, registration, certificate, petty patent, utility model, supplementary protection certificate, extension or other patent application or patent that have been or may be granted on said invention; and the right to sue to collect money damages and seek injunctive relief to enforce any patent or similar protection directed to said invention that is granted on the application. By so doing ASSIGNOR divests herself/himself of all such rights in the preceding sentence.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that this Agreement is the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the transfer of rights in this invention and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous oral or written agreements in that regard.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR agree that if any provision of the Agreement is found by any Court, tribunal or administrative body of competent jurisdiction to be wholly or partly illegal, invalid, void, voidable, unenforceable or unreasonable it shall, to the extent of such illegality, invalidity, voidness, voidability, unenforceability or unreasonableness, be deemed severable and the remaining provisions of the Agreement and the remainder of such provision shall continue in full force and effect.

Executed and delivered by the	ASSIGNO	OR:			
	this	2	_ day of _	FEBRUARY	, 2018
Xuan Hong			My	loe	_
(Type Name of Inventor)			SIGNATURE OF	INVENTORY	
State of CALIFORNIA)				
County of ORANGE	ss:)				
On this <u>2</u> day of <u>FEBRA</u> the undersigned officer, perso whose name appears above purposes contained in the ins	onally app and ackno	eared	, kn	own to me to be	e the person
	_		111	2	
JOSE LUIS VENEGAS COMM. #2127840 Notary Public · California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct. 22, 20	7	Notary P	Ja Va Jublic J		
	this	2	_ day of	FEBRUARY	, 2018
Daniel Maslyk		-	1/4	Mary	1
(Type Name of Inventor)		<u> </u>	SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss:				
County of ONANGE)				
On this <u>2</u> day of <u>FEB</u> , the undersigned officer, person whose name appears above a purposes contained in the inst	onally app and ackno	eared	, kn	own to me to be	the person
JOSE LUIS VENEGAS COMM. #2127840 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct. 22, 2019		Notary P	L Vy		

	this	Z day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2018
Qizhuo Zhuo		Clist st
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of CALIFORNIA))	
County of DRANGE	ss:)	
the undersigned officer, person	nally app and ackno	, 2018 before me, <u>lose Luts veneed</u> seared , known to me to be the person lowledged that he/she executed the same for the
JOSE LUIS VENEGAS COMM. #2127840 Notary Public · California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct. 22, 2019	NRO1	Jun La Una Motary Public
	this	Z day of
Juliet Grace Sanchez (Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of (ALIFORNIA County of ORANGE)) ss:)	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTITY)
the undersigned officer, perso	nally appe and ackno	, 2018 before me,
JOSE LUIS VENEGAS COMM. #2127840 Notary Public California Los Angeles County		Notary Public